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Reproduction of Material Qrm
Congressional Inguiry Unit
&= -

Date_ /54;28’/7(&

The following material has been reproduced
for excising and review at FBIHQ by representatlves,of
the House Select Committee on Assassinations:.

File No.__ [7&)!'38)5)6/
Section 525[

Serials éZl/LJ through éZSfE;QL

- | (except following serials not in
file on this date: _

Enclosure Behind File or Bulky Enclosure:

4

N‘o. Copies /572/ By Q({ o | -

RETAIN THIS FORM AS TOP SERIAL
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" From:

igam - (0

MAILED 10

APR 291968

COMM-FBI

0 5 —
s TaL D
Q =

0

=

C):E'—i'—]'—]g)mo""loonmgo"]

900 g0E0a0oanLs0 a0
~0 2 =p =52
R - - I
:Um a n.g‘ﬁ'u

=
Q_B
<

To: SAC's, Los Angeles (44-1574)
Memphis (44-1067)

Director, FBI (44-38861)

Re Los Angeles airtel 4/15/68, submitting twenty  (
cleaning iavoices and laundry lists cbtained from Home Service
wum:-y g Pry Cleaning (K192), aloag with other Htems, Q258

mﬂy—mhmtwmdumm
on twelve of the items. These latent fingerprints are identical with
finger impressions of SA's Richard John Raysa, Richard Heary Ross,
mmh(&emm No other lateat prists of value were

1aboratory report and diaposition of the submitted
items will be furaished separately.

110
REC 5

L,f e 4 (f; /, “’“{;Q 4L//

-\,,
- N

4 APR 30 1958

g [

e
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FEDERAL DUREAU OF INVESTIGATIO!
i EYETR
~U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSLT’I?'}IEU

COMMUNICATIONS SECTION e
APR25 1968 ‘ Callahan. |

~ N s x
e, OonTat e I

TELETYP . Pl
FBI WASH DC :

FBI ATLANTA
121 2PURGENT 4/25/68

O DIRECTOR 44-38861 AND MEMPHIS 44-1987

FROM ATLANTA 44-2386

RE ATLANTA TEL TO BUREAU, ATTN. IDENTIFICATION DIV., APR.

TWO TWO, LAST. 6 f)
RETEL REQUESTED COPY OF FINGERPRINTS OF JAMES EARL RAY TO A\

E SEARCHED THRU LATENT FINGERPRINT FILE OF ATLANTA PD. SUGGEST
SIMILAR REQUEST OF ALL LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCIES; ALSO COMPARE
ALL CURRENT LATENT FINGERPRINTS FOUND TO BE SEARCHED AGAINST |
SUBJECT'S PRINTS. P

ARMED AND DANGEROUS. BRI L—/q - SYYé// 244 o

END \ '
12 Mkﬁ(i’ika
BJP :2__,ﬁ,

FBI WASH DC

kb

;

M&“’W
) R
TOMAY 7 Jos
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1 - Mr. Trotter
1 - Mr., McDonough

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

COMMUNICATION SECTION

T0: ALL SACS
APR 2 91968

. DIRECTOR, ¥FBI (44-38861) A5G C AR
( [/ — | TELETYPE

Tolson
DeLoach
Mohr
Bishop
Casper
Callahan
Conrad
Felt
Gale

Rosen /

Sullivan
Tavel

Holmes
Gandy

ALL OFFICES HAVING LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCIES IN THEIR
TERRITORIES WHICH MAINTAIN UNIDENTIFIED LATENT FINGERPRINTS
IN commﬂon WITH MATTERS UNDER THEIR JURISDICTION SHOULD

mumr CONTACT THESE AGENCIES AND REQUEST THAT THE
rmemmms OF SUBJECT JAMES EARL RAY AS SET FORTH ON THE
Amfnn @mmnm YITH LATENTS OBTAINED SINCE HIS ESCAPE
'FROM WESSOURI STATE mx ARY ON FOUR TWENTY-THREE

‘sxxnr«»smu. . 9&.035 /\,%[7/ Tffé/w gqqﬁ

) R P ——
THIS IS FOR THE PURPOSE OF POSSIBLY ESTABLISHING L
| ‘_ 12 NMAYE ] 196
RAY'S PAST WHEREABOUTS AND BOURCE OF FUNDS, LEGATS OTTAWA AN138

MEXICO CITY REQUESTED TO DO LIKEWISE, ARMED AND DANGEROUS:-.==mma

| copies mang 1
| M.épfa Fver, . v*v’
m' FOR RE& Phs }:.5 LL:C P !‘ u/LR DEL'
(6) TO hu\_h Ve Vi e el ﬂ)iD
(QLL BUirilk Cizn i b IL.JJ)

NOTE: Identification Division has advised that the finger-
prints of subject Ray as sg;, g -on. IO are adequate
for this type of comparison, TEINENY A

MAIL RooM_] TELETYPE UNIT D

fiiiiint ey | _‘QMA
me;o?c} MAY g:o ﬂ%gmecmn’s OFFICK % 0 %/
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FLE (Y99I -2%-64)

FBI
Date: 4/12/68

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

(Priority)

DIRECTOR, FBI 41‘!@""9
ATTN: FBI LABORATORY

C CHICAGO (44-1114)

=4

\

URKIN

Enclosed herewith is the file of the Superior
Bulk Film Company, Chicago, Illinois, concerning ERIC
S. GALT. Also enclosed are Xerox copies of this material.

It is requested that the latent fingerprint section,
Identification Division, process the letters and order blank
prepared by GALT for latent fingerprints. If any latents are
developed, it is requested that they be compared with the
unidentified latents pertinent in captioned matter. These
items do not have to be returned to the film company, but
could be of possible value in any future prosecution.

The handwriting section, FBI Laboratory, is
requested to compare the handwriting and handprinting of
ERIC S, GALT in the enclosed material with the handwriting
samples of value in captioned matter.

This material should be retained since the Birmingham
Division is in the process of attempting to obtain typewriter

specimens in that area for comparison poses W1th th1s
material.
R\‘_C‘ 3k /p(f ﬁ?{/

It may not be posqéiig obtain e11m1nat10n prints

at the film company, due to numerous clerical personnel
who handle these records. However, in the event latent

prints are developed, Chicago will make every effort to obtain
elimination prints if so desired.

{3} Bureau (Enc.20)(Via SA EDWARD F, JOHNSONjwme e wsmmt
‘2 = Birmingham (44-1740XAMSD) o

1 - Memphis (44-1987) (AMSD) 10 APR 331968
2 - Chicago |
RJD:pas -~

(8)

r~ir~hj Aaent in Charage

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



L.ak:orr:.ti . :Frd‘nsmittal Form
i ~ Mr. Conrad
- Mr. Rosen

(Long 2260)
, “““M’”’" Mr, Mortimer

.. LABORATORY .8 _ Lab File

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

} FBI, Memphis (44-1987) pae:  April 19, 1968

MURKIN M’&W"""

Re: cn
00: Memphis

John Edgar Hoover, Director

REC- 31 o
FBI File No. 44-38861 — f,« 4/4

ab. NGV D=-560665 JK 4
Los Angelg_s, Chicago - ﬂ,m D-560666 JK

D-560667 JK
Airtels 4/12/68

Evidence personally delivered by Newark, 4/ 13/68
Document -~ Fingerprint

Examination requested by:
Reference:
Examination requested:

Remarks:

This report confirms and supplemnts Bureau

teletype dated 4/13/68 pertaining to the examination set
forth in the attached report,

You will be advised separately of the results
of the latent fingerprint examination,

‘—-———-Enclosures (3) (Photograph of Ql128, 2 Lab report)

- Chicago (44-1114) Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report)

- los Angeles (44-1574) Enclosures (3) (Photograph of Ql28,
: 2 Lab report)

- Newarkﬁ Bnclosures (2) (2 Lab report)

MAILED 11

Tolson
DeLoach
Mohr
Bishop
Casper
Callahan
Conrad
Felt
Gale
Rosen
Sullivan
Tavel
Trotter
Tele. Room
Holmes
Gandy
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o REPORT

. of the .

iw¥.. LABORATORY ...#

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

To: FBI, Memphis (44-1987) Date: April 17, 1968
! P - FBI File No. 44-38861 Jyg‘j
Re: MURKIN Lab. No. D-560665 JK
CR D-560666 JK
D-560667 JK

Specimens received from LOS Angales, 4/12/68

Q127 White envelope bearing typewritten address "MR DALE L.
DYKEMA, Receiver 3325 Wilshire Boulevard Los Angeles,
Califormnia. 90005." postmarked "Los Angeles California
Annex JA 22 AN 1968"

Typewritten letter dated 1/21/68, begimning "DEAR SIR,
I AM WRITING..." and signed "Eric S. Galt"

Letter dated 12/21/67, addressed to "Eric Galt 1535
North Serrano, Hollywood, Califoramia,” beginning
"Dear Mr. Galt: As you know..." and signed

"Dale L, Dykema"

Specimens received from Chicago, 4/12/68

Q130 Typewritten letter dated 10/5/67, beginning "Dear Sir:
I received..." aid signed "Eric 8. Galt"

Q131 Typewritten letter dated 10/22/67, beginning '"Dear Sir,
I ordered four..." and signed "Eric S. Galt"

Q132 Typewritten letter dated 11/20/67, teginning "Dear Sir,
While in Birmingham..." and signed "Eric S. Galt"

Q133 Order Blank of the Superior Bulk Filﬁ Co., Chicago, Ill.
for order in the amount of $337.24, to be shipped to
Eric S. Galt, 2608 Highland Ave., Birmingham, Alabama

SUBMITTED: Six miscellaneous items of correspondence of
the Superior Bulk Film Co. |

Tolson
Del.oach
voi: —Page (continued on next page)
ishop
Casper
Callahan
Conrad
Felt

Gale

Rosen
Sullivan
Tavel
Trotter
Tele. Room

Holmes
Gandy MAIL ROOM E_—._' TELETYPE UNIT ’:l

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



" Specimens received rron uenmz. 4/13/68

Q134 FEnrollment rorn of the Locksaithing xnstitutn, Littlc ralls.
| N. J.. dated 7/31/67, ia the name "Eric 8, Galt".

Q135 "Confidential Information" form of the Lockanithing
o Institute, boaring the signature "Eric 8. Galt" -

“Rosult of examimation:

. " The "Erie a. Galt" signnturos on Q128, leo Q131
Q132 and Q133 were prepared by the writer of the tignaturns |
in this name appoaring on 1tonn prtviously subnittod in this
case, - | S

: B Thc tyyovritten 1-prossion- appsuring on Q121 ,
o Q128, Q130, Q131, Q132 and Q135 were found to be the same =

style of type but the lack of identifying defects precluded

a determination as to whether the same typewriter prepared

- all of thess items; however, no significant differences-were
noted between the impressions appearing on these items,

" The style of type appearing on these specimens conforms to

- a standard for Royal pica style of typs spaced ten letters

to the inch. This style of type akso appoars on a typcwritcr
sold undar the Bingcr DRme . ,

| It was determined that. the hand printinz appoaring o
-~ the Q133 order blank and the Q134 énrollment form was pre-
- pared by the same individual, No questioned hand printins
appoars on the othdr items receivod. o

- Indantad 1npressions vero noted on the revorso
side of the Q128 letter., The names "Ray)’ "Galt" and
"Rily" and numerals "ET3623" were some of the motations
interpreted on this item. ‘A photograph of the indented
Avriting is aneloaqd for the 1nfor-ntion or Los Angeles.

Tha auhnittcd-cvidannt has bcen rotainod. ‘

Page 2
; Dbﬁaﬁsa_a JK
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g -
FD-36 (Meev. 5-22-64) | ;
N
FBI

Date:  1/12/68

Transmit the following in : :
. (Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL ~ AIR MAIL - REGISTERED
' (Priority)

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) ~ ATTN: IDENTIFICATION
’ DIVISION

SAC, LOS ANGELES (Ll-157L)
SUBJECT

(00: MEMPHIS)

Enclosed for the Bureau are a letter and
envelope sent from ERIC S. GALT to DALE L. (LEROY)
- DYKEMA dated and postmarked 1/21 and 1/22/68, respectively,
and a letter sent to ERIC GALT by DALE L. DYKZEMA dated

12/21/67. These items were received on L/11/68 by | M

SAs G. J. MOOREHEAD and SAMUEL W. NORTH, JR. from DALE L.
DYKEMA, 3325 Wilshire Boulevard, Los Angeles, California,
who was the receiver for 1535 North Serrano, Los Angeles,
California, during foreclosure proceedings on that |
- property. DYKEMA advised that GALT had returned his

A‘(DYKEMA'S) letter to him and it must b assum;g,} | /
handled this item. - REC- 31 C/(j é 91 é/ “"'/?4/ /j

The Bureau is requested to conduct a search
for latent fingerprints on mégggems in an effort to
identify GALT and to compare®™®®¥iém with others located

in this case. For the Bureau's information so that the
fingerprints of DYKEMA may be eliminated, he is a white

male and a former member of the U.S. Air Force. He does

not recall his service serial number, however, he served
from 1/5/51 to 1/6/55 and was born Grand Rapids,
Mlchlgan. One copy to Mempha.s for 1nformat‘ Ga--bnot office
is offlce of orlgln. Ve L e =

| ;« e A
f@ Bureau (Enc 3)(AIR MAIL - REGISTE&%)APR ?%968
- Memphis (L~ 1987)(WF9)(AI,R MAIL - REGIST

1 - Los Angeles " L//’V/éé |

GJM:mak
(6)

Approved:

Special Agent in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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VIA TELETYPE o

Lu PR 1 8 1968 . Casper..._...

. Callahan.._

ENCIPHERED |

. Sullivan. ......
. Tavel ...ccommee
. Trotter...

STATE @1 Tefe. Room

Miss Holmes....._

URGENT 4 Miss Gandy.

TO DIRECTOR
FROM/LEGAT TOKYO NO 24

ERIC STAVROS GALT, AKA, CIVIL RIGHTS ACT, ONE NINE SIX FOUR.

ON APRIL ONE EIGHT, ONE NINE SIX EIGHT, CAS, UNITED STATES EMBASSY,

TOKY0O , ADVISED INFORMATION RE ARRIVAL IN JAPAN OF GERALD LEE RICHARDS
FURNISHED FBI, WASHINGTON, APRIL ONE SEVEN, ONE NINE SIX EIGHT. SINCLZ/

POSSIBLE RICHARDS COULD BE INVOLVED INSTANT MATTER, LEGAT ASCERTAINED %,
THROUGH JAPANESE IMMIGRATION RECORDS RICHARDS ARRIVED HANEDA AIRPORT,

TOKYO, FIVE FIVE ZERO P.M., APRIL ONE THREE, LAST, VIA JAL FLIGHT
FIVE ONE. HE LISTED UNITED STATES ADDRESS AS PO BOX ONE TWO THREE ,
PIONEER TOWN, LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA; PASSPORT U.S. JO FOUR TwO
EIGHT EIGHT FIVEs TOURIST VISA; ADDRESS IN JAPAN, TWO ONE FOUR NINE

MOTSUURA MACHI, KANAZAWA-KU, YOKOHAMA CITY; OCCUPATION-OIL FIELDS° )
INTENDED LENGTH)©OF STAY TWO TO THREE WEEKS. “l ‘i__»l ik “D ~ {/(/

REC 35 10 MAY 1 1968

“
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PAGE TwO
SOURCE OF INFORMATION BRIEFLY OUTSIDE JAPAN BUT SCHEDULED RETURN

TOMORROW. SINCE PHOTO ISSUED OF SUBJECT GALT HAS APPEARED IN LOCAL
NEWSPAPERS, THIS CAN BE EXHIBITED TO SOURCE FOR POSSIBLE IDENTIFICATION.
IF BUREAU HAS PERTINENT PHOTOGRAPHS WHICH SHOULD BE SHOWN SOURCE,

THEY SHOULD BE EXPEDITIOUSLY FORWARDED TOKYO AS WELL AS ANY OTHER

PERTINENT INFORMATION INCLUDING PHOTO OF RICHARDS NECESSARY TO
ESTABLISH BONA FIDES OR OTHERWISE.

NATIONAL POLICE AGENCY OF JAPAN CURRENTLY DISCREETLY
ATTEMPTING LOCATE PRESENT WHEREABOUTS RICHARDS AFTER WHICH HE WILL BE
KEPT UNDER SURVEILLANCE UNTIL HIS IDENTITY RESOLVED.

TOKYO FOLLOWING MATTER CLOSELY.

RECEIVED: 6343AM RM

3RD CC- MR. BRENNAN
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-106 R
MAY 1962 EDITION ’ ]
,f' GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 ¢ Tolson
P , Deloach
. " UNITED STATES GOERNMENT ~ Dol
) ’ Bishop

" Memorandum ‘

. Mr, DeLoac% : Apr11 19 196

1 - MI'. DeLOaKCh Tele. Room
Holmes
1 - Mr, Rosen Gondy

1 -~ Mr, Malley A
COPIES 1 =~ Mr, McGow an "
T E sADE“ DATE 5_1/_3_/_23 B 1 - Mr, Martindale
FOR RL i Weiciy 1 = Mr, McDonough

T0 KSCA 1o ,:.W‘ v ket G ULLWEM' 1~ Mr, Long

(SEE BUFILE o, nwiiga';r“w %% 1- Mr. Bistop 4 ﬁ

This is the investigation into the assassinati
Martin Luther King, Jr. @ D ’9 %@/W

Sandy Smith telephonically contacted the Bureau on the
evening of 4/18/68 concerning the captioned matter, Smith related
that George Hunt, editor of "Life'" magazine, had received information
that one Curtis Way of the Youth Corpg, Newark, New Jersey, claimed to
have photographs of subject Galt, 'Way allegedly stated that Galt had
marched with King abeut two weeks before King was killed, Way claimed
to have both movies and still photographs of Galt in the crowd,

Smith stated that the information could be obtained from Hunt
or the first assistant editor of "Life'" magazine, Phil Kuhnhardt,

New York Office contacted '"Life'" magazine and interviewed

Curii ay, Deputy Director, Neighborhood Youth Co City of _
; ark New Jersey, They also interviewed Glori y and Theodor

A ose, all of Newark, These individuals positively identified a newspaper
photograph of Galt as being the individual they had observed on 3/24/68
at a parade in Newark, New Jersey, Way contended that the individual
had approached him at the start of the parade and requested permission
to participate, Way endeavored to discourage him since he was unknown -
and looked out of place as the group were mostly teenagers, Hewever,
the individual continued in the march, Way contended that this individual
also attended a dance that night and was observed sitting with three or
four colored women between the ages of 50 aﬂg @years and that the

individual danced nearly every dance with omen, 4/ o - //gé / / 2 %7

~The unknown individual was described as bemg in ]ius Ak

30's, 6 feet § »- Welghipg over 190 pounds, hair black graymg
at temples, neatly dressed

CLM:vea | - ! ‘\}4/ /71</
. ® [CoPY MADE FOR M. TOLSON | €O INUED - OVE

9%

1968
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Memorandum to Mr, Del.oach
RE: MURKIN

Assistant Director Malone has advised that the photographs
have been examined and these photographs were 35 mm still pictures
and were really too small to make an identification but it appeared that
the individual was too heavy and too old to be the suspect Galt,

ACTION:

Intensive investigation is being continued to identify the
individual who appeared at the parade in Newark on 3/24/68 and at the
dance in Newark that evening in order to fully account for him,

T Vﬁ,x,%( P

Vg
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. FEDERAL By 2 Tolmn
W S A, o e
. - § ¢ COMMUNICATIONS SECTION ® Mo ii’il;:p._

# APR2 61968 A —
' - . Mr. Conrad.;:
TELETYPE Mr. Felt.
: ' | Mr. Gale
' gflr. Rosen !
| . Sulli
FBI WASH DC M:- Tz"e;’.-i_._.
: Mr. Trotter
E ) Tele. Rcom_____
ﬂ'\’"} %vos Yoheeg
FBI MOBILE \ Miss Gancy J
520PM URGENT 4-26-68 MMA - (ﬂ
A0 DIREGAOR //Zf' '
FROM MOBILE 157-2627 | | |
7 J 0
MURKIN: JOO ME,
RE BUREAU TELETYPE TO MOBILE FIVE ZERO FOWR PM,
APR. TWENTYSIX INSTANT CONCERNING JIMMY GEORGE ROBINSON,
MOBILE TELETYPE TO BUREAU THREE THIRTYFOUR PM APR. ﬂ/\/

NINE LAST SUGGESTED ROBINSON AS SUSPECT AND SET FORTH LEADS
FOR BIRMINGHAM AND DALLAS,

BUREAU TELETYPE TO MOBILE THREE FORTY PM APR. TEN
SET FORTH THAT LATENT FINGERPRINTS THIS CASE WERE NOT

IDENTICAL WITH THE PRINTS OEfodeS%, &ZVE{{ TE; Yyé / ,Zl/lfg

DALLAS TELETYPE TO BUREAU AND MOBILE S

APR. TEN SET4#FORTH THAT ROBINSON HAD BEEN EMPLOYED AS

ASSISTANT SERVICE MANAGER, GOODYEAR SERVICE CENTER, MESQUITE,
TEXAS SINCE MAR. ;I'WENTYONE SIXTYEIGHT WORKING EIGHT AM_TO

END PAGE ONE 1 APR 30 1968

el -

MAY - 31968 1w ) oé . Vory
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PAGE TWO
SIX PM SIX DAYS A WEEK, HAS NOT TAKEN ANY TIME OFF AND WAS

PERSONALLY OBSERVED BY MANAGER ALL DAY APR. FOUR LAST. 1[

IF ADDITIONAL INVESTIGATION DESIRED RE ROBINSON, DALLAS
SHOULD BE REQUESTED TO CONDUCT SAME AS HE RESIDES THAT
DIVISION,

AM COPIES AT, DUAND ME,

ARMED AND DANGEROUS,

LCC
FBI WASH DC
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)
.

FBI
Date: 4/24/68

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRMAIL
(Priority)

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM: SAC, JACKSON (157-9586)

Enclosed herewith for the Bureau are three copies

and for Memphis and Birmingham two copiés each of an FD-302
reflecting interview of JOHN HUBEART WILLARD on April 22, 1968.

RE: JOHN HUBEART WILLARD
PONTOTOC, MISSISSIPPI

JOHN HUBEART WILLARD, Pontotoc, Miss., who is
employed by the Day-Brite Lighting Company, Tupelo, Missis-
sippi, was interviewed by Special Agents and exhibited
photographs of Subject JAMES EARL RAY., Background investi-
gation has previously been conducted concerning WILLARD and
his whereabouts during the pertinent period and he has been
eliminated by witnesses., He was working during the pertinent C
period and this has been substantiated by active investiga-
tion. WILLARD was questioned concerning his associates,and
contacts over the past two years and indicated he can recall
no incidents where he 1d have ever come in contact with the
subject in this matt fﬁ

0‘5“?‘

(3)- Bureau (Enc. 3} 'o'bdgﬁl{ WL/.,,LL'—Z—'BM, Q’/‘l / 7

2 - Birmingham (Enc. 2)

2 - Memphis (44-1987) (Enc. 2)

2 - Jackson

FGH:1sk d\.\\“ q?'/

10 APR 29 1968

d

?SW/
7

. * €emﬂm
C.
Apg’roved D ’(W
MAY 3 1963 S eci nt in Charge
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FD-302 (Rev., 4-15-64)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date . 4/23/68

JOHN HUBEART WILLARD was interviewed at his
place of employment, Day-Brite Lighting Company, Tupelo,
Mississippi, and after being advised of the nature of
the inquiry and the identity of the interviewing Agents
was shown photographs of JAMES EARL RAY, Federal Bureau
of Investigation (FBI) Number 306 443 A, and photographs
of RAY taken while using the name ERIC STARVO GALT.
WILLARD stated that the photographs were unfamiliar to
him.

- WILLARD also stated the following names were
‘unknown to him:

W, C. HERRON
JAMES MC BRIDE
JAMES O'CONNOR
JAMES WALTON
JAMES WALYON
EARL JALES

WILLARD further stated that he is a married man
with a family and does not hang around bars.

WILLARD commented that the only traveling he
does is to visit relatives in Southaven, Mississippi, a
suburb of Memphis, Tennessee, and further commented that
he does not visit any bars in Memphis on these occasions,
and does not hang around the City of Memphis on these
visits.

4/22/6%} Tupelo, Mississippi Pile Jackson 157-9586

SA FRANCIS G. HONAN and
SA JOHN S. CASTLES:FGH:bal Date dictated 4/22/68

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. | i Z IR

F

4 ‘7 s
ENCLOSURE
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FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date ___ 4/23/68

JOHN HUBEART WILLARD was interviewed at his
place of employment, Day-Brite Lighting Company, Tupelo,
Mississippi, and after being advised of the nature of
the inquiry and the identity of the interviewing Agents
was shown photographs of JAMES EARL RAY, Federal Bureau
of Investigation (¥FBI) Number 306 443 A, and photographs
of RAY taken while using the name ERIC STARVO GALT.
WILLARD stated that the photographs were unfamiliar to
him.

- WILLARD also stated the following names were
‘unknown to him:

~ W. C. HERRON
JAMES MC BRIDE
JAMES O'CONNOR
JAMES WALTON
JAMES WALYON
EARL JALES

WILLARD further stated that he is a married man
with a family and does not hang around bars.

WILLARD commented that the only traveling he
does is to visit relatives in Southaven, Mississippi, a
suburb of Memphis, Tennessee, and further commented that
he does not visit any bars in Memphis on these occasions,
and does not hang around the City of Memphis on these
visits.

4/22/6§; Tupelo, Mississippi pile 4 Jackson 157-9586

SA FRANCIS G. HONAN and | .
SA JJOHN S, CASTLES:FGH:bal Date dictated 4/22/68

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010—-106
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum Y

onrad
Felt
Gale

Mr. Bishop DATE: April 24, 1968 Rosen

Sullivan
Tavel

Trotter
Tele. Room
Holmes
M. A. }dﬁs
S

Gandy

SUBJECT:  JAMES EARL RAY, aka -
o FUGITIVE
I. O. #4182
CIVIL RIGHTS CONSPIRACY,
INTERSTATE FLIGHT - ROBBERY

Today, SAC Gamble of the Birmingham Office tele-
phowgd to request authority to publicize the subject in the publication
of the%fl\_w abama Service Station Association, employing previously
issued press ‘release material, He indicated the only cost involved
may be a nominal amount, approximately $5, to process the subject's
photograph for publication. e

He was informed Bufiles cdntain no information to %

preclude employing this publication and authority to expend this
amount for this purpose was granted. He was requested to furnish
the Bureau and the office of origin a copy of the" article as it appears
in print.

'RECOMMENDATION:

| For information. REC-BS k/;;

1 - Mr. DeLoach /’g

1 ] Mr: Bishop g\}ewg

1 - Mr. Morrell
1- Fugltl Sypervisor L Q/

AN RE \mu;
FOR REV’:{; r"“ f‘ ,,\

: L SeuiVeRY
[ R Rl :
TO HEC.IT g":;,,,-. 0 2280,

(SEL i hh-‘: L .H!z.;.r/'
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. Tolsone.

. FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION . tr. DeLoach—
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE - Mohr

COMMUNICATION SECTION | Bishop.

e o s . Casper.
APK Z 4 1968 . Callahan___
. Conrad.___
FBI WASH DC | T  Felt |

~ ‘ ! . . Ga
. R

. Sullivan____
. Tavel

FBI SAN FRAN ! " Trotter

Tele. Room

;ig;/fm URGENT 4-24-68 TRB | | Miss Holmes
N _ Miss Gandy
© DIRECTOR (44-38861), KANSAS CITY, MEMPHIS (44-1987) AND MIAMI

’\lc/FROM SAN FRANCISCO (173-65) 2P %

6 TN
i”ﬁ%RKINﬁ}

RE SAVANNAH TEL, APRIL TWO TWO, LAST.
ON APRIL TWO TWO, LAST, WITNESSES AT DOUGLAS, GEORGIA, ADVISED

THEY BELIEVED JAMES EARL RAY HITCHHIKED THROUGH DOUGLAS APRIL TWENTY
LAST. STAYED OVERNIGHT AT IVY MANOR HOTEL USING NAME WILLIAM R. STEKLY
LUPIN LANE, CARMEL VALLEY, CALIFORNIA., DESCRIBED AS WHITE MALE, AGE
THREE THREE TO THREE EIGHT, FIVE FEET EIGHT INCHES TO FIVE FEET NINE
I NCHES, ONE SEVﬁNZERO TO ONE EIGHT FIVE POUNDS, BLOND TO LIGHT Bnozzz;k"’
HAIR, THREE INCHES LONG, RESEMBLES PHOTOGRAPH OF RAY.

MR. AND MRS. JOSEPH J. STEKLY, LUPIN LANE, CARMEL VALLEY,

CALIFORNIA, ADVISED ON APRIL TWO THREE, LAST, THAT THEIR SON, WILLIAM
RAYMOND STEKLY, IS PRESENTLY EMPLOYED AT BOCA RATON HOTEL CLUB, BOCA
RATON, FLORIDA. THEY FURNISHED A PHOTQGRAPH OF THEIR SON g-r IGH DO
NOT RESEMBLE SUBJECT AND THE A sowIne &&g?no%%ﬁg ZTL‘EJ{/

HAIR, EIVRAF INE INCH
Ay ' YBGFEET MVE pACKESBEBNE

SEVEN FIVE POUNDS, DISCHARGED UNITgDvéE#TE,? NAVY MAY TWELVE, L AS#3
‘.:.U p— -0
ben . Loe
g

. ;?_filX

END PAGE ONE

o4 MAY7 '1/19%\31
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PAGE TWO

NSN FIVE THREE FOUR FIVE EIGHT ONE FOUR. THEY WERE UNABLE TO FU%ISH
ANY INFORMATION RELATIVE TO THEIR SON'S WHEREABOUTS DURING THE.
PERTINENT PERIOD IN VIEW OF THE FACT THAT HE HAS NOT RESIDED gf?ﬂ HIS

b=

PARENTS FOR SEVERAL MONTHS, PO

M |
LEAD ¢ MIANI AT BOCA RATON: CONTACT BOCA RATON HOTEL CL?B, T0

DETERMINE IF WILLIAM R. STEKLY FITS DESCRIPTION OF JAMES EAR§§RAY, AKA.
SUBJECT A & D.
AM COPY TO SAVANNAH.

END

OTHER OFFICES ADVISED

WPK

FBI WASH DC
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FD-36Mev. H522-64)

-

i ] > : .
- . )

FBI
Date: 4/24/68

Transmit the fonownlg in (Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL

(Priority)

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) (ATTN: LATENT FINGERPRINT
| SECTION)

FROM : SAC, CHICAGO (44-1114)

&
SUBJECTY MURKIN
T M"

S s

Re Bureau letter to Chicago dated 4/16/68.

Enclosed for the Latent Fingerprint Section are three

cards containing rolled fingerprints of GUNNER R. BURKE, ANITA
R. BERGER, and FABIAN CAMACHO.

BuoK
Mr . GUNNAR BURKE of Superior RBeet Film Company,

Chicago, advised that he and possibly Mrs. ANITA BERGER and
FABIAN CAMACHO are the only employees of this company that
would have any reason to handle the ERIC S. GALT file.

On 4/24/68 the above named people were fingerprinted.
Mr BURKE advised that he has previously been fingerprinted in
connection with Warwork during the period of World War II, where
he was employed by the Admiral Corporation. FABIAN CAMACHD
advised that he served in the U.S. Army and entered the Army

in 1952 in Puerto Rico. He could not recall the Army Serial
Number. . _

The fingerprints of the following people should also
be considered for e11m1nat10n purposes in this matter:

SAC MARLIN W, Joimson Chlca%o S 4 g b /- szj%

ASAC KYLE CLARK

SAs RENE J. puma1kk, 108y

;?CP
KACZMAREK, WILLIAM J. DOWNEY, all
of the Chicago Office and 10 APR 261958
(g)- Bureau (Enc. 3) (RM)

1 - Memphis (Info) (44- 1987)
1 - Ch1ca

IN LFPS

SPECIMENS DETACHED

WdD:bjo
(5)

C-C,sfﬂgﬁﬁt*

Approved:
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:MARTIN J. MC GEE Postal Inspectorln Charge
. and Postal Inspector FRANK C. FREYER of
_*Ch1cago, Illin01s. -
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To: BAC's, C&l«ga (44-1114) - Enclosures (3)
( -1987)

" From: Director, FB! (u-saaex) — 0,’2({5" ;L

MURKIN 9\}39

Re Chieago airtel 4/24/68, submitting the tinger~
printa of three individuals for elimination purposes.

| ‘The latent fingerprint previously reported on the
letter, Q130, is identical with a {ingerprint of SA William: J. Downey.

The submitted prints are enclosed to Chicage Division.

TELETYPE UNIT I::]
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